Forr	n-PTO-1595 -92	TRAI		ORDATION Atty. D	ocket: 839.443	
	To the Commissioner o	f Paten 11	16450	36	d original documents or copy	thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		710100		address of receiving party(ies)	
	HIDEKI INA AND KENJI IT			_, _,,,	51 7()	
•				Name:	CANON KABUSHIKI I	KAISHA
	Additional name(s) of conveying Yes	ng party(ies) attached?	E		ess: <u>30-2, Shimomaruko 3-ch</u>	
	3-14-01	MAR 1	Prince 1		Tokyo, Japan	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	TAN B TI	RADEMARK		and	
	X Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		Name: MITSU	UBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI	KAISHA
	Other			Foreign Address: 2-2-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,		
	Execution Date: March 1, 200	1			Tokyo, Japan	
	Application number(s) or pate			Additional na	me(s) & address(es) above?	X Yes No
	A. Patent Application Number Filing Date: October 13, 2	er: 09/689,860	ppincation, in	B. Title of DUST PART	e of the application is: of Invention: ICLE INSPECTION APPARA NUFACTURING METHOD U	ATUS, AND
		Additional numbers	attached?	Yes	X No	
5.	Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		6. Number o	f applications and patents invo	lved:
	concerning document should b	e mailed:			0	
					One	
	Name: Fitzpatrick	<u>, Cella, Harper & Scin</u>	to	7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
				X Enclos		
	30 Rockef	eller Plaza			rized to be charged to deposit	account
	New York	., New York 10112-380	01		ccount number (for deficiency	
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-	-2100			06-1205	
	Telephone			(A tto ah da	uplicate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account):
l	Facsimile No.:(212) 218	-2200		(Attach di	iplicate copy of and page 177	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 405					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a					
1	true copy of the original document. March 13, 2001 March 13, 2001					
	Discheth F. Holowacz					
-	Name of Person Signing Signature 42 00 Date Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing					
1	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					

EFH:meg

NY_MAIN 153265 v 1

03/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000055 09689860

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011597 FRAME: 0726

Assignment

Assignme	311 C
FOR VALUE RECEIVED	
Hideki INA and Kenji ITOGA	
citizen(s) of Japan	
residing at (respectively) 522-23 Futatsubashicho, Seya-ku, Yokoham	a-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan; and
c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA. 2-2-3 Marun	ouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CANON KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of 3-30-2 Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Jap	pan; AND
MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-2-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Ja	a corporation of Japan having a place of business at pan
their successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafinterest, for the United States in and to certain inventions r	-
	DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD USING THE SAME
and described in an application for Letters Patent of the Un and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals, as States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United State Assignees or to such nominees as they may designate.	ited States filed on <u>13/OCT/2000</u> as Application No. <u>09/689.860</u> and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent of the United extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the less to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the
AND we authorize and empower the said Assignees or nomine other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of to for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by and to invoke and claim such right of priority without furth	es to invoke and claim for any application for patent or the right of priority provided by the International Convention any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, ar written or oral authorization from us.
in proof of the right of said Assignees or nominees to claim International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pro- forth be substituted for it.	the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the perty, as amended, or by any convention which may hence-
AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to con that we have not executed and will not execute any agreemen	11. 11. 00111111
AND we hereby convenant and agree that we will communicate the state of the state o	te to said Assignees or nominees all facts known to us pertain-
Hodeki Ina _	Date:
By: Haleki Ina By: Kenji ITOGA	a/ Fob/200/
By: Kenji Itaga	Date:
Kenji ITOGA	Date:

- 1 -